

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

01/21/22

BID OPENING DATE 01/20/22
 CONTRACT NUMBER 02-2J4204
 LOCATION 02-TRI-3-R26.3/29.8

IN TRINITY COUNTY NEAR DOUGLAS CITY
 FROM BROWNS CREEK BRIDGE TO READING
 CREEK BRIDGE.

CONTRACT CODE 'I'
 21 CONTRACT ITEMS

AC OVERLAY WITH DIGOUTS

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%					
PROPOSALS ISSUED	3	FUND TOTAL	0	TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS	15
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	3	ENGINEERS EST	775,639.95	AMOUNT OVER	104,128.05
				PERCENT OVER EST	13.42
BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)		
-----	-----	-----	-----		
1	879,768.00	2	TULLIS, INC. 530 241-5105 NSB PREF CLAIMED		
			00295418		
			16951 CLEAR CREEK RD FAX 530 241-5570		
			REDDING CA 96001		
2	915,938.00	3	J.F. SHEA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 530 246-4292 NSB PREF CLAIMED		
			00769989		
			17400 CLEAR CREEK RD FAX 530 246-9940		
			REDDING CA 96001		
3	1,054,148.00	1	S.T.RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 530 223-9322 SB PREF CLAIMED		
			00930684		
			8585 COMMERCIAL WAY; FAX 530 223-9222 BID IS OVER SBP		
			REDDING CA 96002 PREFERENCE LIMITS		

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A. C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 15 (100%)
	A. C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACARMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 12 (8.7%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACARMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 18 (33.1%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACARMENTO CA	256390	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 1 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 19 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 20 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	T&S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE
	T&S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	T&S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	FLAGGING AND OPERATED PILOT CAR
	T&S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 4 (64.8%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)
	T&S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	T&S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 15 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 19 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 20 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 4 (58.23%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - PARTIAL - FLAGGING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A. C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 15 (100%)
	A. C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)
	APPLY A LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 19 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 20 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APPLY A LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 21 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	APPLY A LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	APPLY A LINE LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE (LS)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 4 (33%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-2J4204
02-TRI-3-R2
01/20/22

BID211
PAGE 6
01/21/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTE
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	15	500.00	7,500.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,115.00	3,115.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
5	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	62	2.50	155.00
6	012885	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,400.00	3,400.00
7	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
8	012886	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,300.00	2,300.00
9	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
10	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
11	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	1,230	55.00	67,650.00
12	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	220	475.00	104,500.00
13	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,000	139.00	556,000.00
14	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,400.00	2,400.00
15	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	260	25.00	6,500.00
16	397005	TACK COAT	TON	18	500.00	9,000.00
17	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	260	3.00	780.00
18	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,660	12.00	19,920.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	110	12.00	1,320.00
20	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	54,800	.60	32,880.00
21	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	49	2.00	98.00
					TOTAL	879,768.00

02-2J4204
02-TRI-3-R2
01/20/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 8
01/21/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,625.00	2625.00	1,400.00	1400.00
2	5,000.00	75000.00	500.00	7500.00
3	3,115.00	3115.00	3,115.00	3115.00
4	49,000.00	49000.00	169,620.00	169620.00
5	2.50	155.00	5.00	310.00
6	7,500.00	7500.00	2,300.00	2300.00
7	1,600.00	1600.00	2,600.00	2600.00
8	2,500.00	2500.00	3,500.00	3500.00
9	4,000.00	4000.00	5,200.00	5200.00
10	750.00	750.00	775.00	775.00
11	50.00	61500.00	56.10	69003.00
12	478.00	105160.00	528.00	116160.00
13	135.00	540000.00	151.00	604000.00
14	2,025.00	2025.00	7,000.00	7000.00
15	25.00	6500.00	25.00	6500.00
16	527.00	9486.00	700.00	12600.00
17	3.00	780.00	7.70	2002.00
18	5.00	8300.00	2.80	4648.00
19	12.00	1320.00	12.00	1320.00
20	.63	34524.00	.60	32880.00
21	2.00	98.00	35.00	1715.00
TOT		915,938.00		1,054,148.00